� As on 31st March, 2025, the paid-up equity share capital 
of the Company stood at `  6,00,00,000 (Rupees Six 
Crores only), divided into 60,00,000 equity shares of 
` 10/- each.

� During the year under review, the authorised 
share capital of the Company was increased from 
`  10,80,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores Eighty Lakhs 
only), divided into 1,08,00,000 equity shares of `  10/- 
each, to ` 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only), 
divided into 2,00,00,000 equity shares of `  10/- each, 
pursuant to the approval of shareholders by way of 
postal ballot passed on 15th December, 2024.